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Trunsmit the followl@ in

—— e St e e A - ———

%0: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) Cu
 a ATTENTION: IDENTIFICATION DIVISION .
" FROM: _:uc, BALTINORE (76- 1373) A
SUBJECT: FRANK LEE NORRIS, aia -[/ |
FUGLTIVE
I0 # 3584
& EFP
- 00:3AN FRANCISCO

Re Bureau airtel to WFO amd San Prancisce, 2/16/67,
and WFO airtel to San Francisco, 4/14/67.

Enclosed for the Bureau is one cepy of an
investigative insert reflecting results ef an investigation
coenducted at Glen Burnie, Maryland. '

Enclosed for San Francisce are nine copies ef the
insert. .

Enclosed for WF0O is one copy of the msert. (\
p .
The Identificy riston 4s- pediested o )L

3 a cr cerd and if either could have been confined
at the nme time as the subject MORRIS, FBI # 2157606,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

2 - San Prancisco (76-288 REC- —— o *
1 - WFO (76-2938) (info) X113 69—
- ltimore

bj c—'}" ¢ g ?< W l?

, 4 - 13 I
.IM‘ /// [ | ~.u""l's'ént.
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FEDERil‘\L BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

~

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

SAN FRANCISCO ' SAN FRANCISCO | 5/2u/87 2/3/67-5/9/67

e o a1
FRANK LEEWMORRIS, aka .

WF #307, I0 #3584L-FUGITIVE; CHARACTER OF CASE b7 =

JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN v,f"

WF #306, 10 #3583-FUGITIVE; :

CLARENCE ANGLIN, aka L;_’,,—' : EFP-CONSPIRACY

Carl William Miller, (: (‘

“vi <

he

/ ., RerERENCE: Report of SV catec 2/24/67 at
A San Francisco. :;;;;p—
y el

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

A report was not submitted previously in this matter
since it was expected that investigative inquiries would
resolve reported sightings of MORRIS.

prd
Case has been: Pending over gfe ydar e D No; Pending prosecution over six months es [ No
AFPROVED / ﬂ /_! AL AGENT DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADK: iy P N
253- Bureau (76-26295) y -
2 - New Orleans :(76-2436) . 3 MAY 24 1957 3,91 |
3 - San Franciséa-(76—2887) e — .
) AN R (T
Dissemination Record of Amlch_od Report Notations
Agency " N
Aequest Recd, b ; : é e B’ G
Date Fwd. * né/ A .’T
How Fwd, LS -
B _'J/

- 1S3k
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San Franclsco communlcatxon of March 16, 1967 set
Office interview
a who were
reporte

y ac Wl LE s who mlght e
have some inf

mation as to his whereabouts, based on information

- * San Francisco airtel to New Orleans dated April
10,-1967, requested that this investigation be expedited and
that every facit be completely explored to insure that MORRIS
had not been successful in reaching the mainland from Alcatraz
Island, The New Orleans Office was reminded that leads in thls
case were to recelve ‘preferred attentlon.,f .

New Orleans communlcatlon to San Franclsco dated 5‘76

Apfil 28. 1967, advised that extensive efforts had been made Ef\-
oo o Ll el e D
eans area.

are assoclates of criminal no

the rieans area. New Orleans indicated that they would
contlnue exhaustive efforts to locate and interview these
individuals.

It 1o noted whe: Y - mer-‘?,,-,b
v:.ewed initially in 1962 and at the resu tiM

iﬁ Eages two through six of the report of SA

dated Sentember 19 1962 a+t Milwsuke

- - P -
CCVER PAZE
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- iunutca rw,a m.lut:lo- to tu !’nnci.uo
dated April 1%, 1967 reflscted that em April 3, 1967 a -
. mamorsndum was prepared containing background of this fnvesti-

, gat:l.cn and a eopy of the lIdentificatien Order as to MORRIS

d{htrbutul te all Agents working eriminal cases rcqunthg

ey contact informants. As o! that dats, this source =

hnd no‘t bsen produtivn.

LEADS .
WEW ORLEARS : L S

AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUIS

expedited.
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ul_ FED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU lICE .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INYESTIGATION

Copy to:

bl

e o S Ofic: SAN FRANCISCO

Date: 5/24/67
Fle!d Office File #: 76-2887 Bursau File Nt 76-26295
Title: FRANK LEE MORRIS;

gOHN WEELIAM Aﬁ(.;LIN; b., ¢

Character:

ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY
Synopsis:

Relatives of ANGLINS upon recontact had no pertinent information.
former acquaintance of RIS, advised
visiting New Orleans in July, 1986 a kf7‘L

former fellow inmate with MORRIS, claimed to have seen MORRIS
in New Orleans. That MORRIS escaped and ANGLIN brothers
drowned. Inquiries concerpi alleged sighting of MORRIS
in Washington, D.C. by a
efforts being made to identify

unproductive
erview
SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK ROB

BE CONSIDERED EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.L///’

- P -
DETAILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FB] and is lecaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not 1o be distributed outside your agency.
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_The follow1ng 1nvest1gatlon was conducted by SA
at JackSOnv111e, Florida: | o T

ebruary at whic
nor his w1fe had recelved any information concerning subjects
since the last contact by the FBI. .

Falso advised if he should receivec. any
informati cerning subjects, he would immediately contact

the Jacksonville Division.

]
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ﬂ ii-604
following investigation was conducted by
SA n March 21, 1887:
[ ] ! 7‘
wan contactad on March 21, 1967.

ut that she ha
who had lived there previously.

o 2o oo idence o« (NNEND
was located i ut attempts to
contact him there were negative.
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S EEMERATE v TS LT

_'_Har-ch 13

: "Miami ‘communication ‘$#6 Ban' ‘Trancigco recBived on:
198? reflectea ‘the” following informatibn‘ R

He _Stated that a_

a friend,

hat he had see ORRIS

e had escaped Alcatraz. s

further adVlSed that he knew MORRIS very well

o even visited MORRIS while MORRIS was an inmate - - _
~at the Atlanta Penltentiary prlor to his helng transferred to

.r;u.(..a. traz., &%

r to his- ‘

T

further adv:.sed tha.t MCRRIS had told
that the two br-others who had at
Alcatraz with MORRIS drowned i

said that he idea where cul ocate
but said tha had served time e Anpola Sta‘te
Prlson in Loulslana and was in this penltentlar-y at the same

ha He f ed that

la i

said that there are two other ind:L- 37‘-

might be able to furnish information b‘m
or FRANK MORRIS. The e* .

g

. wded by saying that lf&
Pcou be loca hile and

ted, he felt it would be worthw o
e 1S Sure ‘thaq:as some a.nformat:.on 'concerning the = %
possible whreabouts o I*IORRIS. _ . :

e

M:.am:l. commun:.catlon to San Franc1sco rece:.ved ‘on
"April 13, 1967, reflected the following information: .-

—

-4 -

Lot
5 3




SF 76-2887 \>7C.

" On Mapéh 31, 1 as céntacted and’l ...
" he- stated:that he has g:.ven cons:.' derabie thought to the. previous
-interview with the Miami Agents. He advised’ that he camnot |
- furnish any other additional inféermation that would be of ,vi}ﬂgﬁ

", -assistance in locating the Subjects, ‘He- con¢luded .by saying
"he would oall the Miami Division if any information came to..:-:

"~ his attention regardlng the whereabouts of Subjects.-

et o Washlngton Fleld Qffice communicatlon to San FranClSCO,i
T recelved on Aprll 153 1967, reflected the followxng ;nqulrles.i,

k- : : f . m ‘_

- ollowing investigation was: c°nducted by SA
t Wadhington, D.C.: o .

s .. The intersection of Georgia Avenue and Kennedy Street, b
N.d , is a major transfer point for D.C. Transit Company busses,
both north and south bound; east and west bound. It is totally .
commercial at the Lntersectlon. Spot checks were maintained on |

_ February 18, 20, 24, and 28; March 3, 15, and 28, 1967, but X
no one resembllng the Subject was observed. The only establlsh-'
ment open at 7:15 am is the Kennedy Corner Delicatessen,
Georgia Avenue and Kennedy S N.W. The slick hotograp

- as shown to
He said he cou
has seen, but that it looked v

ooking like MORRIS at either place. He sald his delicatessen
caters to early morning bus travellers who stop for coffeeis

—— _ WL
and
‘Kane's Tavern, orgia Kennedytf)_p

T NLW. .7 looked at | ST phéto but could not identify it: . °
qsnd it looked familiar. He further said he does fiot
open 15§ place unt11 10 39 am. ) . -

374-

' -On Mareh 28 1967, a copy of the Identlflcatlon
Opder of FRANK LEE MORRIS was furnished to or use




- a "rap" partner' :
of MORRIS in Slidell, Louisiana bank ~ urglary was .in the

\ " Mississippi State Prison at Pa o issippi, ,and was
therefore not connected with ‘ _ h ‘

Co i ) cAL ;
- 3 D s r e e -, . Faviy ol H L3
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REFPORTING OFFICK OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISGO | 7/18/67 4/27/61 - 1/12/617
TITLE OF CASE

FRANK LEE-SIORRIS, aka/ W< i
WF #307, I0 #3584 - FUGITIVE; ARACTER OF CASE

JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN 1

WF #306, 10 #3583 - FUGITIVE;
CLARENCE ANGLIN, aka

Carl William Miller,
0 -

/ EFP - CONSPIRACY
~_2N
“he

b7 &
— at San Francisco,

- P -

LEADS
DETROIT o7 &, 0 ﬂ

REFERENCE: Report of SA
5/24/67.

Yes [ ] No; Pending prosecution over six months (] Yes [ ] No

Case has bean: Pending over one ve
)

GOPIISMAE‘; - ‘
(Z-- Bureau (76-26295) 7@ L0275 - 0'2 2 WBEC 3;
/ H—

SPECIAL AGENT

A o IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BEL.OW

2 - Detroit
2 Miami (76-2245) —
2 - New Orleans (76-21436&

2 - San Francisco (76-20687)

/J) L

Vi

Dl-:ug_nlnmlﬂ Record of Artached Report
Agency e _'Zl)r;'ﬁfﬂt‘o
v 4
AR
Ll

1357

Request Recd.

Date rwd,

How Fwd,
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IR S e ‘

ii i 6-2887 )57[_‘ !ﬂL |
(2) Wwill, thereafter, locata.nd ascertain i

u' iz!entic_al_ to Sulyje_ct. 5

e (3) After :‘aboﬁ -iixyea ' advise 74.
Memphis FBI 0ffice of results #0 .
be noi;lﬁod.. L LR AT, ‘

R

AT MIAMI 'Fr,oaxn;\.iL

e 18 the type ol peraon

|aGo »
who seeka at%ention and po exists she may have fabricated
the story that related by an effort to impress
him. ) C
NEW ORLEANS '

AT ANGOLA, LOUISIANA.

Review prison records conLern-

7L

in an effort to Getermine
EE MORRIS, aka, FRANK

AT NEW ORLEANS U1s . Continue ef o KK
locate and interview
Upon recelpt o requeste i ation from s cons '
diaplaying photogreph of to.n an effort
to determine assoclation. i _

- B -

| 52
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FD-204 {Rev. 3-3-538}
A}

. . : v §
- o UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copyte: =~ _ 57‘-

Report oh F Offices SAN FRANCISCO
Dote: 7/18/67

Field Offica Plle 8 76-2887 Bureau File g: 10-26295
Title: FRANK LEE MORRIS;
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN; L-]L!

CL CE _ANGLIN;

ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - COFSPIRACY %7 &,W1f)

Syn )
w_romer fellow inmate with MORRIS in 1950, says
hasn seen or heard from MORRIS since. Relatlive of ANGLINS

says family believes they are dead.
meported seeing indiv
ECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK
ROBBERS AND SHOULD BE CONSIDER Enmw./
- P -

DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C. ¥ <.
llowing investigation was conducted by SA

D

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the proparty of the FBI and is loaned to

your agency; it and iis contenis are not to be distributed cutside your agency.
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- A communication ffom the Jackaonv111§ Orfiée of
the Eederal Bureau of Inveatigation received at San Fran-
cisco on May ah, 1961 set forth the following inrornntion-

ago he visited
in Ruskin, Alabama. e sald they discussed whether the ANGLIN
brothers had been succesasful in reaching the mainland follow-
ing their escape, and if they might possibly be alive. He
said this was a continual toplc of conversation among the
family inasmuch as they have been repeatedly contacted by the -
FBI at regular 1ntervala. atated, however, that the
family has resolved that the INs muat be dead because

they feel sure that otherwise they would have made contact
with some member of the famlly by this time.

*stated that he would notify the FBI should
any information come to his attention indicating that the

Subjects were alive.

74

/5‘40
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S P

' : : ﬂc
ﬂthought he had aeengbefore and he
subsequently cnecked the wanted posters at the police depart- -
-ment and was confident t the individual who identified o
himself as was identical with FRANK LEE -
MORRIS, Iden cation umber 356l4.
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l%b 76-2436- k< 0 C,L‘ID

as advised he was being interviewed relative to a

Federal I-‘ug!t!ve Investigation, the type of which, should he furnish
#nfomation, would involve him in a possible harboring violation.
t

tated as he is currently still on parole from Angola Louisiana
ate Penitentiary, he woul*o anything which would possibly violate

this parole. At that time, was furnished twenty photographs of

white males and asked to go through them, pointing out anyone who he is
acquainted with, chose the ghotograph of FRANK LEE MORRIS, IO
number 3584, stat while in Angola, he felt around the early 1950's,
he knew the individual whose picture he had chosen as FRANK LYONS.

He said he has not seen this individual since MORRIS' transfer from

Angola to a prison, possibly in Mississippi. He said the time he
ard anything about MORRIS 4, or 1 when he

m«l\'rised the subject of thia particular program was the
life of ndividual he knew as FRANKI ONS.

s e heard,
MORRIS since his transfer from Angola. %) L)U’D

was asked 1f he was ted with a fellow named
or one named and he said he served
Angola with both of these individualS. He said he does see

periodically in the New Orleang areg. but he has not seer
1 0 g 0 BATS .

Rtimne

ie_sald he has no0 i1dea how you could IO about
ge g in touch WIth byt suggested jnguiries could possibly be

idi in the mL'm

muas asked 1f he could recall any conversations he might
have had in July of 1966, concernin LEE MORRIS, and he advised

he could not. He said his wife is aware of him having once
been acquainted with MORRIS and eve sible, some time in years
past, he talked to her about MORRIS. He added, however, he is positive
he did not, a time, tell his wife he had seen FRANK LEE MORRIS in
New Orleans. reiterated he had not seen MORRIS since their :
confinement days. was, at this point, again strongly told of the
Harboring Statute, and advised he would not attempt to shield MORRIS or
hide any information he might have about him.

-6 -

| 544



ot o
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- .+ .. -The indices of the San Francisco Office of the
o - Pederal Pureau of Investigation as ‘¢checked on July

. failed to reflect any information as $o & program
known ’asr 'FRANKIE.;L'IOHS .

o P DS <
. PRI Pt
. ."_5 T P

- T -

‘et

12, 19675 7
2Ll ] ’uThi. 1..-,
" "our 1ife" which might have concerned FRANK LEE MORRIS, 180

e
- T
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO 9/2%/67 7/8 - 8/29/67

TITLE OF CASE / REFONT MADK BY TYrED L
rrak Loz WoRas, oa N 7
WF #307, IO #3584 = ‘_FU}I'EI—VE; CHARACTER OF CASE .

JOHN. WILLIAM ANGLIN
WF #306, IO #3583 - FUGITIVE;

AT ADDNOT ANCTITM alra 1

WA LIV e PMYJ AN SINT e
Carl William Miller, EFP - CONSPIRACY
j-24

WE #305, 10 #3582 - FUGITIVE;
W)

F W=

‘REFeRencE:  Report of SATSJ D -t san Francisco,

—— 3/18/67, [) /
-] \\“

- P -
ADMINISTRATIVE:

A communication received from the Phoenix Office
on July 13, 1987, reflected the following information:

- A -
COVER PAGE

Case has been: Pending over ofie year MYes [J Ne; Pending presecution over six months CjYes [3INo

N
APPROVED //_\ CA A {g :!Z E ¥':Nfch:- peraabl DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MACKTY ;

@- Bureau (76-26295) A ]2 —\z-cXy T
~ New Orleans (76-2436) m;
2 - Phoenix (76-2246) ‘ Bl
2 - Miami (76-2245) B")C;_*
2 - San Francisco (76~2887) ‘

Notatlons

Disseminotion Record of Attached Ropc‘m

Agency -

Requesat Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.




n July 8,

N He said he knew MORRIS in that they both did - m o
_time in Louisiana in 1950 - 1955, He said he knew MORRIS as S/& |
FRANKIE LYONS,” He said he saw him approximately 1-1/2 years :
agocin New Orleans, Louisiana, at some bar on Decatur Street,
He sai8 at that time MORRIS was pimping for a group of

pproatitutea_ among them being a well known Prggt;tute; EE—

b

and that MORRIS himse een B0
narcotics previously.

-
-
o

N\
MIAMI : | -2/
vh

AT MIAMI, FLORIDA, Determine if photo enclosed in
New Orleans letter dated August 29, 1967, is identic?%

If identical, consider re-interviewin
with emphasis on who exactl igi story he has related to
Miaimi Qffice. is felt y be acquainted with

wife of known as currently
apparently arousing as much antagonism IOr 8 possible,
PHOENIX L,-, y,
v,_

AT PHOENIX, ARIZONA, Display photo enclose in New
Orleans letter cdated August 29, 1967, oﬂ
to determine 1f photo 1is
dentical wi emale he allegedly saw with FRANKIE LYONS last
year, Note investigation is currently being conducted by New
Orleans Division in this case, however, efforts to identify
FRANKIE LYONS have been negative with the exception of infor-

mation being furnished from other divisions. -

\_ -
-If photograph is ifentical, extensively interview U/4.,

i L]

—

- - B -
COVER PAGE




& S | "}

i’ 57—

NEW_ORLEANS - ' L 257‘:
S g0 SON, LOUISIANA. Intgrview—. ‘

1. Determine when he started serving current term. -
2.

Determine if he was i leans igiana,
. gummer or fall o
and ._ N

3. Determine the last time hesaw FRANKIE LYONS.
SAN FRANCISCO

dur

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA. Will follow and report
results of investigation relative to Subjects.,

-C % o
COVER PAGE

|V
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FD-204 (Rev.'3-3-59)

UNI..D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUJICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

- L4

» AN FRANCISCO
Field Office File 4: T7E5-2887 Bursou File #: 16-28263

. IRANDN LD

HORRIS;
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN;

S
st

N

Character ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY
XN |

Synopsis:

Investigation set forth eliminating individuals believed identical
with the Subjects. Other inquiries being conducted to ascertain
shereabouts of Subjects. SUBJECTSAT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED

BANK ROBBERS AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED EXTREMELY DANGEROUS. ;

-P-

DETAILS:

A communication received from the Detroit Office on
July 17, 1967, reflected the following information: \a s

This document contains neither recommendations nor concluaions of the FBI. 1t is ths property of the FBI and is lecaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. I 5 L' q




. . |y AN
in conducted by o
.- i 2.
) o i 1,<;.

a MORRIS or either by name
check or fingerprint classi

A similar check for CLARENCE ANGLIN, I0 #3582, and
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN, IO#3583, brothers who escaped with
Subject, was negative.

B¢,

advised that !e was !!e :I.l n!:.l va stopped by Patro!men-:.n

Tennessee while driving a 1966 Ford, Michigan licens
He had returned his father to Mt., Pleasant, Tennessee, an

was re i+ Michigan, and was accompanied at the
time by

The following description of as obtained
from observation and interview: - ‘

Name

Address
Marital status
Race

Sex

Height

Weight

Hair

Eyes

" Born

Empldyment

Scars

Tattoo

135¢




-2331L’)L |

' right ring finger contdined a "looB"' I
8 ect's ring finger right hand contains a "whorl®™, -
*&s iminated as Subject based on interview, physical
escription, lack of identifying tattoos and fingerpring

classification, '
_A communication received from Miami on August 2,
1967, reflected the following information:'

were made to contact and reinterview b?(.
ith negative results on July 10 and

ilve result ned that

The landlady at the above address was contacted B7 4-

: both asions under a pretext and she advised that
#hﬁd either been on vacation or working unusual
ours but that definitely he is still a resident of the

above address. ' 874 ,B‘!.D

‘A communication received from the Detroit Office on
August 30, 1967, reflected the following information:

ut he would not furnish his street address of phone number

because he did not want to be contacted on this matter and
did not want anyone to know he had been in contact with the

FBI, He stated .hi#-is employed a =
and that
ant, loocks like CLARENCE ANGLIN, . He says .

¢ same tattos as ANGLIN,  He uidmas name

: NAY on his upper left arm and name "NITA"™ on right arm; :
1so has "“y" shaped scar, size uarter, over upper . -
and drives d Oldsmobile. H
ﬁounded as if he may be emotionally ;

nstable, He went into great detail explaining how FBI should
attempt to apprehend ‘if he is actually ANGLIN,

; \ 55|



on August 3, » and Irom a com
definite he is not CLAR

tion of the unreliability and i.nstability.!_)_"_

of also known am it should be
note oes not have the names “1i0 d "NITA"® :
tattooed on his arms as he claimed.

-

A communication received from the Miami Office
on September 5, 1967, reflacted the following information:

e

wai iiiiiiictei ii hii residenc
e .

He again advised tha metime in June or possibly M
July, 1366, while he, was w Orleans he &
accidentally bumped into a8 driving a MD
nel truck wi is name on the side, According the
d told him the information concerning
MORRIS who had

catraz and was possibly
in New Orleans. inion

iaiwti gn came t T
- h A

a2l mwamrr 2m

PN I -
FRT) AWM LWL ILVGAU L'“L‘ BL'GJ ddd
Hz.ls ﬁu-l an!_ very !1' !!!el black could be seen.

on to say that he knew
and Subj

_addcd that while FRANK MORRIS was in -
the' Atlanta Prison, he had studied Spanish, and thought
possibly FRANK MORRIS may be in Mexico,

e dalle d said something -
to the effect tha and were probably
living on Burgundy Street in New Orleans.




4-750 (Rev. 12-14-88) J po.4.0.9.0:4

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

I Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion,

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 5523

O (o)1) O oX7XA) O @)
O (v)2) O (b)7xB) 0O (X2
O ®x3) - | X w70y O )

X oo m 30

O (b)7XE) O (k)3)

O bX7)(F) O (k)4)
O o)) O ®)8) O s
01 (b)(5) O ()9 O (k)6)
O (b)) O &

[J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.

O Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[0 Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pzages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[J For your information: -

M The following number is to be used for reference regardmg these pages:

- 7b.362§5-225 paces 5-F

X DELETED PAGE(S) X

XX X NO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
00K

FBI/DOJ
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FD-36 fev. 5-32-00) ! ( 3 o o ' Yy
3 A

FBI
Date: 10/25/67
Transmit the following in P?#’gi“iiﬂ Y j
TELETYPE URGENT i
(Priorisy) i
______________________________________________ ) I
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) (MAIL)
SAC, NEW ORLEANS
;\ﬁ’ FROM: %, EL PASO (76-1766) (RUC)
SUBJECT:  ALCOS. 00: SF. | _5'7 28 gl

ot

THAT APPROXIMATELY THREE WEEKS AGO EE WAS TALKING mn_

N -c (S GIRL FRIEND OF FRANK LEE ]

MORRIS, IO NUMBER THREE FIVE EI *
SHE

ADVISED THAT MORRIS "WAS TRYING TO CATCH A SHIP AS A MERCHANT
SEAMAN",

—mvxszn THAT HE WAS IN THE LOUISIANA

STATE PRISON WITH MORRIS AND MORRIS WAS KNOWN AS “FRANKIE
yons” at THar TIME. [ sEL1EVES MORRIS, IF ALIVE, IS IN

.r--n “b“ 0-- “iﬁs nnﬂa mUIRT'anR’—“lY K“\‘IOE HIS

WHEREABOUTS, | b-) Q

NEW ORLEANS INTERVIE_ BUT PROTECT -

1-E1 Paso _ .
1-San Franciogp 1/0-2887) - (aM) 31 0CT 27 1967

O

foved: Sent
gF? N oV Speciuﬂl\ #Agent in Charge

VU!

cerorect mentrry), EL paso, aovisen s (NN |

Y

R oy 76~ 2E 27 226]

-




-

|

FD-16 (Rev. 5-22-84) { 0 : i J :

.'.': '

’ i

; FB8I }

' |

Date: 10/25/67 !

XT |

Transmit the following in Ty ek larest o ¢odé] 1|

TELETYPE URGENT _!

' ) {Priority) \

______________________________________________ ) S,

PAGE TWO

-

AND S@ULD BE CONSIDERED EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK ROBBERS

END

BUREAU AND SAN FRANCISCO ADVISED BY AM,

” \Qpproved:

Sent M Per

\ Special Agent in Charge

o



FO-36 (Rev. 5-22-84) - . N mEowe e FEE CN EE =N a
¥ . e - Toew e T e D e s mmmy
' . l
FBI !
[
Date:  11/21/67 |
|
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT !
{Type in plaintext or code) :
via _ TELETYPE URGENT I
(Prioriey] \
e e e e e e e s . o e o ——— ————— —— ——— o i T T i T o o e o o ot F I ——

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) (MAIL)
SAC, NEW "ORLEANS (76-2436)
SAC, EL PASO (76-1766) (RUC)

\ SUBJECT® - EFP - CONSPIRACY. 00t SF.
\J\ \

, A
RE NEW ORLEANS AIRTEL NOV, THREE Last.® ' =R 0

_____ —s TETPT OB y e f 1] ATy WIEDL A

{PROTECT) » Sy LV 1550 THAT BAR

pxcarur STREET BAR AND BRACATTOS BAR. [JNEJEbrossisLy
HANGING OUT AT ANY ONE OF ABOVE MENTIONED BARS.

new orieans 1nrErview (B s reqvester 74—

IN EL PASO TEL OCTOBER TWENTY FIVE LAST AND PROTECT INFORMANT.

S
BAR LOCATED IN SAME TWO-BLOCK AREA WITH FRENCH MARKET BAR, (\ /

SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK
ROBBERS AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

BUREAU AND SF ADVISED AM, 9 J 12 Y
EXD REC- 267
1$Bureau (Mail) s 627'é _—
-E1l Paso ‘{..:‘\‘A-

20 NOV 24 1967

1-San Francisco (AM) (76-2887)
4 _305 K)U aat_ |

A e #
Approved; 4/ i Sent




FR/8 (Rev. 5-22-84) i 0 : :)

'w
\
i
}
1
|
!

E
|
1
1 - - ‘
12 0 S
. FBI !
LT . . i
Date:  13/22/67 !

Transmit the following in 4 -
(Type in plaintext or code) :

TEL cat - T . AIRMAIL Lo ) _j , o |

. ‘ ‘ (Pﬁw",,-) NN -i :. LR -

_________________________________ j TR S,

: ) v
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) , ; -
(ATTENTIONs IDENT DIVISION) . = =~ “.-13;ﬂ5'

FROM SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (76-28817) o K) th
b . . Q,' ,
SUBJECT o N L

EFP - CONSPIRACY
00: San Pranc@sco

on Ine Uceantic Tide, which le ort
alifornia, 9/7/67 to Japan and returned to Seattle,
Washington 11/2/67, fits the description of CLARENCE ANGLIN,

WF # 305, I0 # 3582, FBI # 4731702, and believed possibly
| 81

identical.

‘ Bureau compare fingerprints of”to ascertain
if he could be identical with ANGLIN and . t57 ‘

-+
I

—

- Bureau bq "

FRancisco

o

Approved: vﬁ& Sent
" Special Agent in Charge

| §8




. . LTl T v N R ro p
. - C o y L . -3 \ PRSI e e T s - g e - . Lt M .
. S L P - B . S LT VUL g e A Ty R SENEF S
. B - L - “y SN =" - P e e 2L T -l f ROI o e
- “‘ b - o : - - ' - & T
. . ) R R LTI s e LT A " v
- e L e e N - R I s . cwe R : . -
. . L < * . H # . o - - . - s y
R - .- . - . v - B .. .
. . : : & e
. . . . P T

To: m.mmsu-(n-m 9-25)

Prem: lu'nm. !ﬁ?’ di.um) —

Neursirtel 11-23-87, . w4
ldestification Division wmable to i1nte

582, ¥BI ¢4 731 702, b"g

uested to avor to obtaia fisgerpriats
aad forward to ldentifice~-
s Lo muu.

- vashingtoa Fisl requestsd te endeavor 1o ebtaia 57"_
Coast Guard prints of forward to Ideatifiesatioa
Divisioa, atteatiea P tion, for OComparison.

2 - Chicago (Eacloswre) = . v of incoming airtel
3 ~ Vashiangton Fisld (Emclesure) copy of imcoming airtel

Telsen
DPeLoach
Mohr
Wick
Caspar
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tovel
Trotter

Tale. Roo, i
Holmes &_"‘\ L' (;‘ Q
Gandy C ot WA ROO

1L

TELETYPE UNIT [:l




}9:2(13 {Rev. 3-8-67)

' FEDERAL‘BUREAU OF lNVE.)a“TlGATI(.,

REPORTING OFFiCE OFFICE OF ORIGIN OATE 1NVE!T|GATIVE PERIOD

SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO 11/28/67 | 10/18 - 11/3/67

TITLE OF CASE @ / REPGRT MADE BY TYPED BY
FRANK LEE MORRIS, aka F 674‘

WF #307, 10 gF584 - FUGITIYE; CHARACTER OF CASE

JOHN WILLI ANGLIN

WT #306 ﬁo #3583 - FUGI H

CLARENCE GKN aka EFP - CONSPIRACY

Carl William"Miller,.
. TIVE; \qL /2 'f/@’]

82 -

: ‘Q_‘{.J F /
Ve

REFERENCE: Report of.‘SA— San Francisco,
dated 9/25/67.
- P -
ADMINISTRATIVE:
A communication-of the Phoenix Office recelve. /O
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ACQUIT-] case 1as seen:
CONVIC | AUTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

FPENDING OVER ONE YEAR [JYEs [ING
FENDING PROSECUTION
OVER SIX MONTHS [ves CIno

ABPROVED pm e DO NOT WRITE W SPACES BELOW

% o Tlseazst 229 | 5

Bureau (76-2629S) #
2 - New Orleans (76-2u36) - woDEC 4 1967 _ Xils——

2 - San Francisco (78-28_87) : : ——

Dissemination Record of Attoched Report .Nofutions

¥ =
Agency Vs 22, parer TP A P

Request Recd. 7 R /'
Date Fwd.

~ How Fwd.
B g

. By < )
GYATSEREEE

- — e



—— ——

( ‘J . ,i
» 76_ 2887

Ripl=

at San Francsco on October 13, 1967, set for the follow-
ing information:

A communication of the Phoenix Office received at
San Francisco October 26, 1967, set forth the following
information:

- -

- - A communication of the E] Paso Office received at
San Francisco on 10/27/67, set forth the following infor-< —..
matlon' . :

- B' - *
- COVER PAGE

!
|

|50




adv:.sed that he vas in ‘the wuisiana State-.'f—-'_.-_-jf-
MORRIS was known as. ‘?m NS“ T‘-Z”,T’--:

bel MORRIS, if aiive, is in the T
er,%y know his whereabouts: -
. A New Orleans communication to San Francisco re- . = -
t¥ed on 10/13/67 set forth the: follow1ng informatlon' Y
f

5 . - ‘
was contacte cerning S and a progs

titute allegedly working in the French Quarter of New Orleans

under the name of
was furnished a photo o
structed to solicit information from
to identify either of these persons. dvised his efforts
to 1dent:.fy these individuails had mel with ﬁega‘c-v~ results.

‘at that time.
New Orleans area,

He

oth of these .individua $ and in-
ources in an effort

“o' u!d have been able to see the comp!e!e 1den-

tification order of FRANKIE LEE MORRIS as a routine investi-
gative procedure by the case Agent New Orleans will con-
tinue effo FRANKIE isz _MORRIS ‘and the alleged
prost:.tute forts along the lipss

A deli b Lo ] l.c;
prev:.ously conducte

- ¢ -
COVER PAGE

R
g




j
|
|
|
|
i

"'re‘port results of 1 nvesfi gation, reIahve to- Subjects..

SAN FRANCISCO

‘AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIPORNIA: Wll.l follow and

#
‘¢ . / P

- D* -

COVER PAGE =~ = o,

[ pp—
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3~59}

-

-

UN_ZD STATES DEPARTMENT OF . JTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

/A
Revon F Offien SAN FRANCISCO

Field Office File.fs 76-2887 Bureay File sy 76-26295
Tide, FRANK LEE MORRIS;

JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN;

CLARENCE ANGLIN: B7L

ametex
Character: ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY
¥ymepele ‘

Synopsis:

Inquiries continuing to locate source of rumor indicating
FRANK LEE MORRIS allegedly around New Orleans and to locate
him if same true. SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK

ROBBERS AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED EXTRLMELY DANGEROUS. /
: - P - .
DETAILS

Mi . i i B-,L .

shey 6

This document contains nelther recommendations
nor concluslons of the FBI, It is the pro
Your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agancy. property of the FBI and is loansd to
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' ' ) Street*ares; -and had ‘
T gggt:uh:;l.y H": =¢idD:-ha§:rat:§;pt1;" :c", loca uum 1
SO0 L had also d:.sglayed a photo of ERANKIE MORRIS 4o E:.s sosgce 3

L 'and ha.d received negatzve results towards identifi.cation\kj?‘ .
____Ihmnowmg :l.nVestigation was eonducted by SA . ,, o

V — -' “"‘:
_ ; : : Py

ey a
= manter’ TOCM R TR -
‘J.ﬂ e eal’lLy ..I.U us. ﬂ= BLGLEU LHGL l.ue ok GLEY

FRANK LYONSwas at LSP duripg the éarly 19
e om LSP,

-

mstated that he hhs heard on several -

Oc s that FRANK LYONS was alive and had made a suc~"
cessful escape. He stated that he has heard that LYONS

was alive but that he has never seen LYONS nor has anyone
else. He advised that it was his opinlon that all the talk
about LYONS being alive was ]1_151: a 9 t of drunken wishful

h I RNE - ) T USMAID 2 -

thinking. He stated that he is convimed that LYONS is

dead.

o ”taﬂ:ed that he definitely did not see
. LYONS in New oF eabs prior to his J.ncarceratlon and ‘doybted
-very strongly J’.Wad seen LYONS.  He stated that
he believed that if L was in the New Orlea.ns -area, he . . -~ .
would have received some information concerning the matter. L
~ He stated that he believed LYONS was dead. . o

——

-2 -

s
&
-



SF 76-2887

e

A New Orleans communication to the San Francisco

Offlce recelyed on November 6, 1957 gset forth the follow-

bﬁen made up to.. "
Xhe ‘lotatic

this area there are over 100 d:.fferent pars locatqd. .

P

',F . . ’ "' - ; Aﬂ . ﬂ .

. ]
,‘, c e
a— - _ = TR S S, -
- . . . - -
- ~
1 "
" T
#
5
« .
Y =
1" o B . e te -
RS Y o L e
v | e '-"" ¥
- o i
e R 3 .- 2 . —
- e
. -
- - 3 ® - - L4
—

T  Decatur otreet, New Orleans, -
m begins in rench Quarters an
ey v extends severa along the M:.ssiss:.ppl River, vut]un

B
. - v R -7 o’ - ~
F P e L “

LA




SPTIONAL FORM WO, W [}
MAY LM EDITVON ( ) !
oA P (4 o) w108 i

UNITED STATES J ‘

Memorandum

T0 (): DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295) DATE: 12/28/67

A

: SAC, WFO (76-2938) (RUC)

SUBJECTT ALGOS
EFP - CONSPIRACY
«  (00:SF)

ReBuairtel dated 11/29/67.

-3/4
On 12/15/67 personnel at U. Coast Guard Headquarters,

Washington, D. C., advised IC

record could be located for one

was advised, however, tha

REC 36 . |
C - s é A I -
/5230

3/~ Bureau -—

{J/ - San Francisco (76-2887) 12 210 25 197
W&
!6!
y!

% ) ?.S‘ ‘Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

Wy
L

&5



- e ———ei .

o 'PD_d_-g.tao:. 3-22-84) _ S { _)_;_;_z . e oo lw o *: . L S L
\ e e B R
. CL ' - . - , { .
FBl !
Date: 13/19/67 !
i h
Transmit the following in T ; o 4 //
‘ype in plainiext or code
. I
Vi AIRTEL J
~ {Priority) , A .
—— o — T —— ——— a--.---———..._.....—_—_—-————.-.--——.——-__—_—_—_—_-—.-:L———';;E--l—t—--“-—

70 _ : DIRECTOR, FBI (76-26295)_ { (ATTN: 1dentification
I Division, Posting SQct:lon

FROM : SAC, CHICAGO (76-2358) (nuc) Lo weE %
. R
GFP - CONSPIRACY - C
00: San Francisco ‘

Re Bureau Airtel to San Francisco dated 11/29/67.

re ferenced conmunications,

it is oted of individual on this
card is spelle not 8 cn;-ried on

RECORDEU
DEC 22 1967
K1 | omer. oiv. 3

@- Bureau (Enc.

1 - San Franciscgy(Info) (76-2887) 'ﬁ
1 = Chicago

Fb ‘ %")‘D WP R e o s p
1 ;Br_wt & UitL FBIH 1/-73/-7¢

}2-19-b
A0

Approved: f\/n L y i Sent M  Per

Spé&ml Agent in Charge

1567
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e
(

y 13-38-87

airtel

To: SAC, Saa Fraacisco (18-2887) |

From: mrodog,anl (18-24398) — ;1 3’
TR

ALcos <% REC-6

3

!'hgorprﬂtdthllwvuulhnhmmmm
¢ of Clarence u.,mnm.rmumm.ulm‘tou
\dentical. D

MAILED 24
DEC2 81967

washington Field (Euclosurs) - copy of incoming airtel from Chgo

i NOTE: Copy of rtel 11-29-67 sent WF O requested to obtain
oast Guard b—, ¢ , -

[ ||
v

Tavel

@G JAN 9968

MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT D

| 568
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FD-281 (Rev. §-TT-6%)

{
P S l} =
FEDERAL BUREAU

4)
!

OF INVESTIGATION

-
~ .. .=

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

1/16/68 10/13/67 - 1/2/68

SAN FRANCISCO S c1sco ]
TITLE OF CASE /i

~ FRANK LEE ‘MORRIS, aka
WF #307, IO #3584 - FUGITIVE;
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othcr nﬂ'zgas. SR

¥?6v1d iy ‘Peporteds T T &
1nve§titntlon weina

Q“tomn:.cnt:.one__ .

.;*’Howevera a port:.on of these’ 'reaults we
- in paraphrase form since the results &
furn:.shed %o the’ San Prancisco Qf,f:l.ce

nummary forﬂs-; _;T ,3 -y,,,_

A communlcatxon of .the. £1 Paso Office.reoc;vedfat )
cno on November 27. 1987, reflectad that on Novembaen )

r 1s docated in .
Mankaf Rnw hnhafun Q+ﬂeﬂ?

‘:—' R ..-; .pl;;'sibly hang:.ng out at i

. f‘(-

LJI= DG.III.G l-'U H-LUUJ\ E.I.U
'Bar, and Bracattos Bar
‘any one of these bars.

New Orleans communlcatlon rece;ved at San Franc:sco ‘_

o 2L 8

on November 27, 1967, pointed out that informatioq
Phoenix Offices as emanating from
was the grounds for extensive investigation
Information was furnished the Phoenix.-
and then similar information was
furnished the EI Paso QOffice with the names of the alleged
rostitute associate of FRANKIE LEE MORRIS being the only change.
t ieved that this was an effort on the part of/this

€
%o eri onetary gain, None of the information .
urnishe ,ym was verified or refuted. - 'As&f.
was @ p're'm:.ou rison inmate of MORRIS, it woul

possible he would attempt to use his knowledge of MORRIS to
furnish information which would appear to be authentlc. 157‘:.

T Fmemnmded e £y -.—-.--'hail *ha Miami Niuvd
LIIG Abde CRMLd AWk W b

by apparently has a ring of the
- sameé nature as eing rurnished El Paso and Phoenixj however,
‘. investigation is st.lll pending New Orleans to interview other-
© persons, who were cellmates and inmates qf HORRIS :mm

rly 1950's. - Contact has been maintained wit f'uf
ation he has “furnished seems’ to bem‘ e

has been transferred to the Parish Pr:.son, New

rleans, Louisiana, and w:.ll be interviewed concerning-informar -

tion he mlght have concerning any activities of FRANKIE LEE
MORRIS since his leaving Angola in the early 1950's,
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NEW ORLEANS SRR

: EW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA. (1) Will interview b‘lc’ |
arlis rison, concerning his knowledge of _ ;
NK] » aka FRANKIE LEE MORRIS (true name.) - - - SR

: . (2) will endeavor 1o expedlte this 1nvestlgat10n
and other cutstanding investigation at New Orleans so that

this facet of inquiry re the alleged rumors of MORRIS being
seen in New Orleans can be resolved. - e
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Cq:y o

Repor of _ Ofices SAN FRANCISCO
Date: 16/68

-

Fleld Office File 1 76-2887 Bureau File #: 7626285

Tate: FRANK LEE MORRIS;
JOHN WILLIAM ANGLIN; S

 Ghasveceos

Character: ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER -~ CONSPIRACY
Smuhx

Synopsis:

Inguiries fail to substantiate rumor indicating FRANK LEE
MORRIS in New Orleans. SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL CONVICTED
BANK ROBBERS AND SHOULD BY CONSIDERED EXTREMELY DANGEROUS.

n .

DETAILS: AT NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA

This document contains neithar recommendations nor conclusions of the FB1. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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... The following investigation was cond
“Grleiis, Louisisan, by mh 8|

The following bar owners, managers and barmaids
were contacted on October 30, 1967, in the French Quarter,
Decatur Street area of New Orleanl, with negative results.
These :i.ndividual digpls vhotographs FRANK b7<
_ ' and
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B 8 located across th
advised she ha known anyone -

ewed a photograph of

with negative results.
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OCEAN!IC TIDE which le or icago, California,

ept ember 7
1967, for Japan and which returned to Seattlo. '

Washlngton on

- November- 2, 1967, fits the descript:.on of CLARENCE ANGLIN, .

A communication received from the Bureau at San
368, reflected th

and found to be not identlcal.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REFORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PFPERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO 3/25/88 11/29/67 - 3/7/68

T s, v L | A _ [
FRANK LEE MORRIS, aka
WF #307,. 10 #3584 Ekrue-rr:vn; CHARACTER OF CASE % j
ET AL \

EFP - CONSPIRACY k

AtV R 4
REFERENCE : Report of SA—at San Francisco,
dated 1/16/68, £,, la

- P ~
ADMINISTRATIVE:

The investigative period of this report is extensive
due to the results of information received from other offices.
However, this matter has been receiving continuous investigative
attention,

A communication of the New Orleans Office received g
at San Francisco, 1/22/68, reflected the following inquiry at -
New Orleans, Louisiana:

" ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED:
None-

Case has been: Pendlnq over one year D Yes [_] Ne; Pending prosecution over six months [] Yes [ ] No

e ‘CI S R
2 Bureau (76-26295) T2t 252|033 R 1

-~ New Orleans {(76-2436)
- .
F ST qr-11f
R o

San Francisco (76-2887)
T$ MAR 28 1968
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by ¢

as recontacted M-D
r.- efforts by him to locate a

m However q.dvised numerous
inquiries DY : nch Quarter had been negative

regardigg such a person.

A photorraph o LL

isplayed to he adviced that a person racembill he E‘, &
toaraph was recentl” s¢z2r by hirm in e Frwfh ’\uartc.r bar. b"_o
requested that he b= . echatacted dur"r w“ich *ire he would

: ! attempt to the 132 in which he ed ceen & peErcon
e B ‘resembling

L
LoWever,
ne advised that photograph of ras unknown to him. &13

AN . - - :-contacted by oA (D

wm‘ d formerly observed
person resembling photograph of was believed by
e,

him to be Marian's Bar, 615 Ibervi

A communication of the !lew Orleans Cffice received

at San Francisco, 3/11/68, reflected the following investigation
at hew Orleans, Louisiana:

On 1/10/68

that th i - ¥

at the nknown

to him. i nown by~ ¥4
the name oF Pas instructed to make spot checks

at vario

Dars on lPecatur Street in an effort to possibly

l.ocatmnd alsq pequested to make discreet inquiry
concerning barmald Known as

- B -
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Sr 76-2827 &) (o

%gstructed to coxtlnue 1nqu1ry regardi rsons
vas furnished with extra photo"raph of

NEY ORLEANS

oy

AT HEV CRLZIANE y .an IS
rerardinz alleged prostiiiite
and if located, will intervi¢w regarding BSubject,

Ulll concuct aporopriate 1nvast¢pat10n in the 1300 \

bloci S arles to ceterrine if b forme

as ssibly identical
" csesesssdiielele 2 DA LD_COntaCt v:ith_
regaraf!!.ﬂﬂverlflea

allegedly being alive and If?lb

information concernins Subiect

having associates in the 'ew Orleans area,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

s Copy tor Ve ]
S . b Q
Report o ” Ofics SAN FFANCISCO
Dates 3 8 _ §
Fiald Office File #: 76-2887 Bureow File #: 76-26295
Tile: FRANK LEE MOREIS;
E Choracten ESCAPED FERER/]. PRISONER - CONEPIRACY :
{
Synopsis: \

Inquiry continuing at New Orleans to locate source of rumor C/
alleging MORRIS hac been in MNew Orleans, SUBJECTS AT LARGE
APE ALL CONVICTED EANK POBBERS AiiD SHOULD BY CONSITERED EXTREMELY

TRNATS

LONS L NNWAW e
e ———————

. - P -

DETAILS :

This document contgine neither recommendationa nor concluslons of tha FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
|5 1%




'I'h '*‘f -.11 1 1 TR FYERLTY dh i 4
e “"The follow ng nves - .
T,__-_._» - *New brluns, Louisiana, hmu 2 =
a B'ar,' 1204 !c!!ul rl, was recontucte! regar!!n!mr!s on

~ _her part to develop inform ding possi
- matign of barmaid known as However,

that he is only at the bar one
suggested contact by made witb%
who personally knows most of the patrons at that bar, .
ng efforts on his information ding..
of barmaid know oway #ﬁ
ﬂdvised that other pressilig matters preven e

L&

stated that numerous discree nquiries by her among re'.l:ln.ble

- persons who frequent her bar had been negttivo, reguding

such a person.

photograph was displnyed of this person, w .negative -

. results, b"‘-.b‘lb

1180 known a nd
vised such a person waAs unknown to him,

was recontacted--A

rom mak:lug' any 1nqu1ries concern:l g~ BaC

Ex
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SF 76-2887

1 73

A communication of the Detroit O0ffice of the FBI

received at San Franciscc, on lMarch 4, 1968, reflected the
following:

t whlle playlng
t,jeres e noticed a man who= he believed was employed as

either a bus boy or dishi-asher, at this vestrurant, who very
strongly resembled the nicture of MORRIS that he hdd recently

seen posted in the Dearborn, Michigan, Post Office.

On February 8, 13968, an attenpt was made to locate
the manager of the 0ld Place Restaurant, 15301 East Jefferson,
Grosse Peointe Park, Michigan, with negative results.

5 <
01d Place \gP
efferson, Grosse rcinte Fark, and
at this restaurant, were exhibited
(AMK LEE MORRIS, but both advised that
they cannot recall either formerly or presently having an
employee who closely resembled the Subject. They advised
further, that they have had no one working for them with the
same true name or aliases of the Subject.

., c 8/
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76-2436 B')Z_
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TR IT Urhe following “{nves
New Orleans, Louisianal by SA

qﬁ?ﬂarianfs Bar, 61 rville, was contacted and displaye
ot i

owever, vise at photograp

looke an r to him, but he could not furnish any .-

positive Mtion where he might have observed such -

person, advised that hig har is frequented mosgtly
ers and lesbians and he doubts he

at his bar, adding that it was

; by French Quarter
observed
probably some other French Quarter bar, However, he .

""mdvised-it has been approximately one year since he had .

‘1  . | observed such person, but he stated he would alert
. : for her, He further advised he nam ‘ o
. barmaid, was unknown to him, who has worke n the

French Quarter for years, was also shown photographs of
subject but with negative results, = .. . o

el
. eard through vario ources in the ‘53£>

Quarter that person using the name of FRANKIE LYONS had
allegedly bheen to New Orleans sometime during the past year,
advised that this person was allegedly "hot® but he
had no other specific informatio
with extra photograph of

who is familiar with seve
advised that barmaid
dvised that if any positive

he would immediately contact SA

either person,
French Quarter barma
was unknown to him
information developed,

a .
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+

a8 ?ﬁﬁﬁ ' ' T R
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WaAs Yol c y
g o develop information. _
: ::iing barmai He advised that numerous .. . -
inquiries by him to date have been negative, . --" - =t T .

, n rench arter, was contacted at Jackson Square,
However, he advised that after viewing photograph o
*that such person had never been observed by hinm,"
" He also advised barmaid known was unfamiliar
to him, . o

regarding eiiorts on his part
mation regarding possible whereabouts of
However, he advised he had been unable to date to develop
specific jnfo concerning her pres ereabouts

vise e wou continue to

ierson aid also attempt to

make inquiries regarding such
develop information regarding

- —

| - -
Bar, 1325 St, Charles, was conthctea on another rugitive

matter, However, while viewing photogra rious® Bureau
fugitives she selected photograph of as strondy |
resembling a barmaid and hustler who used the name of :

& &

| 53.




“fffor apprnxinate y
in that block as
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'ho ormerly"operatedg,
vised she has not observed this- person fg'

ut suggested inquiry be made -
reQ to be k

ppea
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nown by
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FEDERAL\BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

REPCRTING OFFICE OFFICE OF DRIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO | 5/17/68 2/28/68 - 5/3/68
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
_ Rt  — Slal
FRANK LEE ’MORRIS& aka CHARACTER OF CASE |
gﬂ #307, I0 #358 FUGITIVE;
T .
. EFP - CONSPIRACY

P . N A 4

QEEERE LL
NCE: Report of SA—dated 3/25/68 at |

£ C
- P -
ADMINISTRATIVE: | -

The investigative period of this report is extensive
due to the results of information received from other offlces.

However, this matter has been recelving continuous investigative
attention.

A corgmunication received from the New Orleans Office
on March 13, 1968, reflected the followlng: \o’)L

28/68, efforts to contac at
were negatlve.

ACQST-I case HaS BEEN:
convic |auTo. | Fue. FINES SAVINGS necoveries | TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [ves [Ine
PENDING PROSECUTION

oVER EiM MOMTHR Mlvea Mlua
| ORI MOMTUR v Ee | N2

APPROVED Y 4&,{51,/%"’,5‘;:&;:5“ DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE: L7 - y g

@ Bureau (76- eoy 76’26 Zq; Cijf

3 - New Orleans (76-2436% - P /5?
2 - San Francisco {76-2887) 10 MAY 28 1968 ‘XgOJ pg_
b a— eemamanitll - )
L .
Disssmination Record of Aﬂcchtd Rcmf‘ / .* { Notations m

Agency /. o l g -
_chuest Recd. L1, _,/__jdfj ‘ Eerl
E)ale Fwd. ﬂ[‘ m¥
How Fwd. .
o B A
e s s —

| $%:



. S® A communication received by the San Franc:l.aco L
Office on March 22, 1968 from the Phoenix Office rerlected .
the following 1nformation.

he allegedly saw with FRANKIE LYONS last

A communication of the New Orleans Office received

at San Francisce on 4/15/68, reflected the following infor-
maticn: T .

was recontactéd by .
to determline 1f he had been successful ML

results, 180 advised that other lnquirles concerning
barmald called had also been negative '

Mas recontacted we
regarding eiflforts on her to develo formation concerning - : '

had been 1dent1fied as possibly
dvised ingquiries b det

o | PPN, BN Avrmsntsm arvm mmandd e
CNaries *‘6 regarding such persons, but with negative

oWwn approx

y -
ard that she had refurned t¢ Texas or San Francisco"‘r:alif., .
tated she would remain alert for additional information. "'f

—

. - B -
COVER PAGE
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' (2) Will ogr
believed identical to
the 1200 and 1300 block o . charles, s

(3) Will contac at the Bamboo Par, 159 ‘-"' 3
1225 St. Charles, regarding . : : - .

Ain ]

Iy

- % .

COVER. PAGE T
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UN__‘ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF . .ETICF.'
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

b7

e ——
Date: v 2

Field Office File : 70-2887

Ofics SAN FRANCISCO

Bureov File f: 76"'26)295

Titles " FRANK LEE MORRIS
Chavacter: ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY .
' b7¢.
Synopsin Inquirlies at New Orleans falled to v
sSee uent to escape.
not identical to MORRIS.
3 GE ARE ALL CONVICTED BANK ROBEBERS

AND SHOULD BE CONSIDERED EXIREMELY DANGEROUS. (.~

- P -

DETAILS:

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
yout agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed cutside your agency.
| $¥1
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" .gtate Prisom im 1955,

Pl Y
-

1

M‘“‘-
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< The folloving 1“.- | g ted at r 'w‘
I-' Orloann. Lnlisiunl, iy S

......... the PRI finarons acél-inn- r.tnfdil:
ssbject MORRIZ and that he had mo further imformatiem to
furaish ia this regard. HNe advised that he kmew HORRIS

as FRANKIE LYONS whea both were cell mates im the Lewisiama
”ntu'u itively mot

seea or heard from sud since 19858, urther
advised that he spends most of his time ing bars on
" Decatur Btreet, and is personmally fasiliar with mest of the
baranids and prostitutes that frequeat that area, however,
pever to have heard of a barmaid by )

e oD e aad

m ewed & i'ﬁ%ﬁifﬁﬁh o2
i oo
- this person @ r iR the atur Street ares.

further advised he never heard aay rusor te the [T

subject NORRIS has successfully escaped from Alcatraxz., He
advised that ke 2lways considered himself a close friead of
subject, that if LYONS was successful in escaping, he feels
certain LYONS would have contacted him by . Provisions
of the Narboriag Statute were explained t at which
time he stated that evea if he did see LYO would nmever
tura him ia. - ‘

Oa March 2 —11> _
that other thanm hearing an

¢ effeact that subject had escaped from
Alcatras and wag allegedly neea in New Orleans, he had been

oCct, f)
- umverified EROY O

o uansuccessful in attempting to develop a rtl orsation
in this regard, Ne further advigped ¢t
'n .

s
ANl that 4f any pertinen

ops
immedistely be advised. HNe akde ltatod that lovoral

FRY




g o e-_-; o . =

" eentacted by him whe were familiar with mest of the uuuty
on Decatur, all iafermed thoy ‘sever Iard ot a R
barmid kn-n "ﬂ. SR _jﬁ "y 4,5'&

g tated that he congidered pubject '
as being very clese d that if he fursished aay iaformatien
conceraiag him it would be nu turaing in his ewa brother.
Ne declined teo comment further in this regard amd stated :
- ho Btd ne further time to discuss this matter with the FBI. i

fo:

AR aadil
~ she Bad AT WSSH #6e2 1R the New Orieans area fer almost a

yoar and he did not kmow 'hothor she was -tul in pruon o!
had been released. -

—————————— )

np

Ograph o
as strongly re g & WORAD W ® |
apartment from her approximately .W. She stated
that this weman was known te har a nd was :

g
shari room with a salesman whose name she could mot recall.
*ﬁnod photograph of subject and stated that he .
Bitely mot identical to persea call was '

shari

1225 Bt. Charlea P D

ELGSW &8 %10 Iormerly freguented barm in the
1200 and 1300 BloCK of St. Charhl.ﬁ-tated he has not
observed this person for approximately & year and had heard
she had left town and gone to-either Houston, Texas or Sam

1590
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Frassisce, elufonh

. d tnt u h-u Jut lb-lt
" all the hruu-. ustlers other persens whe frequeat .

2" bars im that ares and that he would mke discreet nqunu
. eeacerning e RO 4;190

notm»h or -bjoct mu was unnm to

1ts. BHe alse m:lud the skme
mo m

159]




Hollywood, Calirornia, where he waa amp o,,:‘ a5 & DALl k—,ﬂ

A commmieation of the I.oa Angelea Office received s
at San Francisco on April 211 1968 ' reflected the following~ S
o infomationo "‘_". : . . - S A "‘ Tran LR " .

A Hollvwood, Calliorn : xha 10 B

address during e pas wo weekd and 1B reportedly employed
as & painter; however, the painting company 1s un}mown.

—did not return to his apartment on the -
after noon or evin ni ii April 19,“&01'111115 of

April 20, 1968 escribes as:

- _ Race
: Sex
~ Age
Height
Bulld

159
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: ii i6-2887 L’)L

A communication received from the Los Angeles
- Orrice on April 29,.1968, reflected the‘follpuins 1nrormationx ,%

'thrﬁed;to-his """

] 7 Hollywood,” California,bam

. after an a ¥ owing deacription was
obtained rrom observation and 1nterview._-ir St

Name

Also- Khown As
Sex -
" Race
~Nationallty
-Date of Birth
Place of Birth
Helght
Weight.

Hair

Eyes
Complexion
Build
Miscellaneous

Driver's License
Present Reaident'“

Marital Status
Vehicle

- Tattoos

h <

Advised that he
ng e photograph of MORRIS.

1593




_2887%8") L.. |
Jiin. - o e

e Ms definitely elimipated as being
unlidentic o RIS, - .. .~ oepiies R

ove 1nvestization was conducted
S - o

W BN N - LI

A communication of the Minneapoliu Office received

at San Francisco on May 9, 1968 reflected the rollowing LS? PR

50

1nformation.

copy ©

o.

with Subject.

ould not be 1dentical
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FEDERAL MUREAU OF INVEZTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO 7/18/68 4/11 - 7/16/68
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY m TYPED BY

IV

rra a1 omas, aka p—
ijg ﬁm’ 10 *35{9@““ CHARACTER OF CAS

EFP = CONSPIRACY

/7/ A %ﬂ&r)"ﬂ

REFERENCE: Report of SAq;ted $/17/68 at San Francisco

—P-

ADMINISTRATIVE: The investigative period of this report is

extensive due to the results of infeamation received from other
offices, However, this matter has been receiving continuous
investigative attention. ' /7

A communication recelved from the New Orleans Office on
5/27/68 reflected the following: h‘L’b’) L,

as recontacted by SA B‘JD

S - ccarding eITOTTS on his part to develop informatiop regarding
a barmaid called However,-
stated that several inquiries by him at various bars on Decatur

Street had been negative regarding such a person,

— ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ACQUIT] case mas een:
CONYIC |AuTR.| Fue. FINES SAVINGS ®ECOVERIES TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR [_JYES [JNnO
PENDING PROSECUTION
CVER SIX MON THS ves Tino

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

2l 27.5: 23 IR'EC-27..

zzJULzzﬂGB, /
R — ‘

APPROVED

COPIES MADE:

(2= Bureau (76-26295 76
3 - New Orleans (76-2436

" e Trammenmd = 78
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mfo:\pat:.on regard:m barm;id #nown as

o _,"31' ~ . ‘who for lived a.nd worked in area o
Trili., v However stated that several "discreet

rega.r 1ng such a peraon had been negative.

by her
LEADS,' T T , B
 NEW ORLEANS e T e s
. At Baton Rouge, Louisiana . : k’)L,‘ﬂﬁ
| | At New Orleans, Louisiana b.., e
: , Will continue in uiry re ard:.ng barma:.d
o -
i 2. Will contact barmaid known as -

| at the Bamboo Bar, 12 a nterv;ew
re barmaid known as
Will maintain contact with*
to loca
barmaid known as L‘).D
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Report of: Office '
B @ F SAN FRANCISCO

Field Office File It

Titles

Synopain

76-2887 Bureou File £1 50 26295

FRANK LEE MORRIS

ESCAPED FEDERAL PRISONER - CONSPIRACY

Inquiries continuing at New Orleans to locate
source of rumor alleging MORRIS seen there
subsequent to escape. SUBJECTS AT LARGE ARE ALL
CONVICTED RANK ROBBERS SHOULD BE CONSIDLRED

EXTREMELY DANGEROUS. -

L

P =

Thiz documant contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to

= Sooum conig

m atio e
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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N L The tollowing i ap nducted at Hev o
ﬁ;_:.___'r_;."‘Orleans, Louisia.na, by SA "‘" EA -

i L”I
, : m waAS v'\.
.recontncted at the Bamboo Bar regarding a onal eiforts o

hig part to develop information regarding barmaid known as
He advised that in making discreet in uiry
termined that

1 .
< “ .;',,5';:“ T i e T R S5 d..,-: -,- oo B’é‘; .

allegedly date is person and knew her we

s ' , . b’ :
: : _On Airil 29 and llai 7| iQGSI attempts were made to L
contact but with negative

'results.f-_——'—_-'-—-,-— i m“

e

On May 17 ' iras finally contacted
and he furnished
He stated that he

. . was formerly acquainted with a m%
barmaid whanhe knew only as mwho bung out in
bars in the 1200 and 5300 blocks © . arles agaroﬁnatelz .

A Year ago.

; his point a photograph of

_____ N splayed to
stated that this person, while resembling
itely not the same person whom he

a on, he stated other, phys
different from person he knew a
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acquainted

kn * However,
im had

egarding subject, advised that m
"display of subject's photograph by him to various reliable
sources in the Decatur Street area had all be negative.

He advised that in the event any pertinent information is

developed cerning subject, he would immediately advise
SAlllliilliiIih

3k

—m‘”ﬂ
egarding ellorts velo ormation concerning barmaid
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TLE OF CASE

O / REFORT MADE BY b" L TYPED BY

FRANK LEE MORRIS, .aka
WF #307, I0 #3584 ~
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TT Al EFP - CONSPIRACY
>g) <y
- Gy
- L4 7 T
REFERENCE: Report of s”d“ed at San
Francisco, 7 8.
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tion set forth dip d nt report concerning
is of particular
significance since 1

isp § the rumor that FRANK LEE

MORRIS was allegedly seen in New Orleans in 1967.

information furnished by her directly m ?;S
contradicts information furnished by

ﬂlt is recalled then.q during the past year, nas
e urnishing information regarding his allegedly observing
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Subject FRANKIE LEE MORRI
. o 3

<,

S and together in 1967

ositively identified photo of

, as being the same person he saw
tion -coittained 4rn Ban Franciseo -~

this “information

ated §/17/6%8.)  Obvicusly. e a
_ was completely in . S
error since has been. coniined to a Louisiana prison -

* for nearly-three years, and is 5ti¥l there,  .It should be " ..
observed that prior to recent location fn & @ =~ .0 e
. Louisiana prison, numerous inquiries had been made regarding . .
her location, New Orleans area based upon information ... =
furnished by“that he had seen her with Subject '~

~ report. of SA

within the past year.

o X
_ . It is further noted thaP angther ) m
occasion furnished information regarding an who € T
an .‘ , . .

was allegedly a girlfriend of, K Subject MORRI
supposedly was working as a barmaid in New Orleans ‘and

. frequenting bars on Decatur Street. - Again New Orleans
conducted extensive investigation regarding such a person,
ineluding direct d i catur Street area and . _
contact with both but again with
negative results regarding such a person.

' Consequently, careful ideration should be b"‘-
accorded to any other informatio y furnish in

the future. It is noted that informaticn furnished by this
person regarding any New Orleans investigation has never - -
been substantiated and, in’fact, been directly refuted:
regarding his allegedly observing}_with Subject
approximately a year ago. -

This matter was reactivated from a pending inactive
status in December, 1966, for the purpose of recontacting
relatives, associates, and sources as to whether escapees
were alive and as to their whereabouts. These inquiries

 have been completed and no information has been received
. that escapees are alive. This matter is being placed in a
- pending inactive status for one year. RET ¥
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_AT NEW ORLEANS LOUISIANA. One copy of instant
report is €ing Iorwarded for. Informatien of’the New.

- Orleans Office since it reflectt invistigative act}v1ty'by‘wﬁfl;?ii
*h‘t foic“ .". :-:_-' "i‘: -\\_.‘ . : '-,_";._ﬁﬁ«’:-“q“ L Ry . - LT e
SAN FRAN'CISCO Lo 'ii 2

_r Lo .p‘ﬁ;:.' S

C AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA. Will on Auﬁst g
‘1969, reactivate inquiries with relatives and assoc e

tes to_ .-
ascertain if any information has been reccivsd that escapces L
are allve and for their whereabouts. ' : L
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Inquiries at New Orleans falls to_substa
seen there subseg :

. . RoL ARL A On Y .
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No 76-243¢ - D v ¢

- ‘.‘;-J;'_ The }oli;biﬁg 1nvéit1¢i£ioﬁ was conducted by SA .. .
NN «  Nev Orlesns, Lewistana: . .

On June 4 and 5, 1968

% w

‘ lla“ll.de vith L]D

regarding efforts by these
persons to develop any ormatien concerning a barmaid
knowras Inquiry was confined mainly te an
area located between the 900 and 1100 bleck of Decatur
- 8treet, which is located adjacent to the French Quarter
area. All persons recontacted again advised such a person
was unknown to them and they had been unable to develop B’ ¢

any information regarding such a person since first con-
tacted by m“senral months ago.

T | W) ¢

~ efforts by him to develop Information re
barmaid called however dvised that

a person.
continue to make inquiries regarding this person and if
any positive information developed, he would immediately
notify the FBI, ”1!0 advised that
subject's photo played by him on numerous
occasions to located in the 900

and 1100 blocks of Decatur Street, but again with negative
results. . ‘

garding eiforts to develop any information concerning B"LO

earlier rumors that subject had allegedly been observed -

anmle A

in the French Quarter. P~ ivised that he ';

| 404
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NO 76-2436 -~ -

" ¢ . is persenally acquainted ﬂth—;; ek,
'.-, ..ﬂud that he had, en mumerous - LT
- eccasions, dis subject's photo, but with negative R

stated that the name o - -
him, e | SO

i
r
b
v
4
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NO 76-243

5+ mhe following investigation was conducted by SA l-;? é
at §t. Gabrial, Loujsiana: .. - T

. -
RO

LY

A ... .-
. inmate at 0
Louisiana State Penitentiary System, St. Gabrial, Louisiana, ™

was interviewed and advised that she has been incarcerated at
St. Gabriasl, Louisiana, since October 19, 1965. d-
vised that subject under true name and aliases was not known
bv her. She stated that she has never used the name of

as an alias( 4 also stated that she has used the
alias o in the past.
uA
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March 27-69

Dear Sir:

A man that works at Grossinger's Hotel
(negr Liberty, N.Y. one mile from Liberty) looks like
John William Anglin and is goingy by the name of Li7 ‘;‘

S

The personal office at Grossingjer's is

open 10:al] = 12345 1:45 P.li. - 4:30 E.li. The personal

nan's nsve 1 S 5 el

Thanlt you.

Sincerely,

O |,

P.S. Please do not give my name

to anyonel

TRUE COFY

1,0%




